

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

DISTRICT:- Paschim Medinipur.

Court of :- The District Judge, Paschim Medinipur

Present: Sri Sanjoy Das , District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Mat Suit No. 1257 of 2023

R – 695 of 2023

Chandrani Mondal Das.....Petitioner.

V/S

Madhab Mondal.....Respdts.

Order No. 1, Dt. 06.12.2023

This is an application U/S **13(1) of Hindu Marriage Act** filed by the petitioners duly supported by an affidavit along with requisites etc.

Registered as Mat Suit.

Requisites filed. Issue the same.

Fix **17.02.2024** for S/R and appearance.

**District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur**