

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Paschim Medinipur.

Present - Asis Kumar Mukherjee (WB 00771)  
Additional District & Sessions judge,  
3rd court, in charge Paschim Medinipore.

Mat Suit Case No. 1257 /2023  
CIS 695 /2023  
CNR NO WBWM01 011730- 2023

Order No.10  
27.08.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the suit.

Petitioner takes no step today.

Respondent files fresh vakalatanama along with a petition for vacating the exparte order and show cause on the ground stated there in.

Learned advocate for the respondent also files W.S , let it be kept with the record.

Learned regular P.O is on leave.

I am busy with my own file.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 09-01-2026 for exparte vacating petition.

-  
Dict & Corrected by me.

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions judge,  
3rd court, in charge paschim medinipore.